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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Field Changes & Audit / Appeal Procedures 
Tom Wandrie, Deputy Director 
602-495-5434 
tom.wandrie@phoenix.gov 

Site 
Jackie Keller, Principal Landscape Architect 
602-534-7094 
jackie.keller@phoenix.gov 
 
Civil 
Plan Review 
Matthew Miles, Civil Engineer III 
602-495-0464 
matthew.miles@phoenix.gov 

Field 
Carl Edwards, Civil Inspections Team Leader 
602-309-1619 
carl.edwards@phoenix.gov 

Landscape 
Jackie Keller, Principal Landscape Architect 
602-534-7094 
jackie.keller@phoenix.gov 
 
Architectural  
Ed Lyscas, Structural Plans Engineer 
602-534-7649 
ed.lyscas@phoenix.gov 
 
Structural 
Ed Lyscas, Structural Plans Engineer 
602-534-7649 
ed.lyscas@phoenix.gov 
 
Accessibility 
Rost Sapon, Structural Plans Engineer 
602-262-7802 
rost.sapon@phoenix.gov 
 
Mechanical  
John Brean, Mechanical Plans Engineer 
602-534-6498 
john.brean@phoenix.gov 
 
Electrical 
Robert Runge, Electrical Plans Engineer 
602-256-3556 
robert.runge@phoenix.gov 

 
Plumbing 
Mike Lugo, Plumbing / Mechanical 
Inspections Field Supervisor 
602-531-0461 
mike.lugo@phoenix.gov 

 
Energy 
John Brean, Mechanical Plans Engineer 
602-534-6498 
john.brean@phoenix.gov 
 
Residential 
Sue Wood, Construction Permit Supervisor 
602-495-7123 
sue.wood@phoenix.gov 
 
Field 
Mike Grubbs, General Inspections Team Leader 
602-495-5344 
michael.grubbs@phoenix.gov  

Int’l Existing Building Code (IEBC) 
Ed Lyscas, Structural Plans Engineer 
602-534-7649 
ed.lyscas@phoenix.gov 
 
Elevators 
Don Brown, Annual Facilities Program Team Leader 
602-534-1205 
don.brown@phoenix.gov 

Fire 
David Amiri, Fire Protection Engineer 
602-534-7261 
david.amiri@phoenix.gov 
 
Amos Reed, Fire Protection Supervisor 
602-262-4784 
amos.reed@phoenix.gov 
 
Historic Preservation 
Liz Wilson, Planner II 
602-262-6883 
elizabeth.wilson@phoenix.gov 
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Electronic Plan Review Triage Team  
 
Velina Valencia, Plan Review Coordinator 
602-534-0849 
velina.valencia@phoenix.gov 

Shawn Lauridsen, Chief Engineering Technician 
602-534-2731 
shawn.lauridsen@phoenix.gov 
 
Norma Jean Bustos, Senior Engineering Technician 
602-256-3587 
norma.jean.bustos@phoenix.gov 
 
Brianna Quintero, Senior Engineering Technician 
602-534-5946 
brianna.quintero@phoenix.gov 
 
Glen Burke, Building Code Examiner 
602-534-6598 
glen.burke@phoenix.gov 
 
Stevan Varnell, Building Code Examiner 
602-495-7437 
stevan.varnell@phoenix.gov 
 
Ron Tom, Building Code Examiner 
602-534-2734 
ron.tom@phoenix.gov  
 
Bernadine Alling, Planner II 
602-534-6592 
bernadine.alling@phoenix.gov 

 

Team Email Address: epr.support@phoenix.gov 

 

 
Sandra Hoffman 
Asst. Director, Development 
602-495-7347 
sandra.hoffman@phoenix.gov 

Tom Wandrie 
Deputy Director, Inspections 

602-495-5434 
tom.wandrie@phoenix.gov 

Jason Blakley 
 Deputy Director, Plan Review 

602-495-7346 
jason.blakley@phoenix.gov 

      Claire Simeone-Stern 
      Management Assistant 

    602-495-0265 
     claire.stern@phoenix.gov 
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